repurchased and will be held as treasury shares by subsidiaries of the

Company to the extent allowed in terms of the Namibian Companies Act 2004,

Act 28 of 2004 (“the Act”). This will result in the Trustco group holding

not more than 10% of its shares in issue through subsidiary companies as

treasury shares, the maximum extent permissible in terms of the Act.

3. Financial effects

The pro forma financial effects of the Rencap amendment are set out below,

are based on the unaudited, unreviewed, published results of Trustco for

the six months ended 30 September 2013, are the responsibility of the

directors, are presented in a manner consistent with the basis on which the

historical financial information has been prepared and in terms of

Trustco’s accounting policies and have been prepared for illustrative

purposes only and, because of its nature, may not fairly present Trustco’s

financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows.

  Published
financial

information - 30
September 2013

Pro forma
adjustments -

exercise of call
option @ 91

cents

Pro forma
financial

information
after exercise
of call option

@ 91 cents
%

change

EPS (cents)
(ii, iii, iv, vi)

   8.59   0.77   9.36  8.96%

Diluted EPS (cents)
(ii, iii, iv, vi)

   8.53   0.76   9.29  8.91%

HEPS (cents)
(ii, iii, iv, vi)

   3.02   0.16   3.18  5.30%

Diluted HEPS (cents)
(ii, iii, iv, vi)

   3.00   0.16   3.16  5.33%

NAV per share (cents)
(v, vii)

   138.13   12.50   150.63  9.05%

TNAV per share (cents)
(v, vii)

   97.44   8.16   105.60  8.37%

Ordinary shares in issue (‘000)   772 142 090   -   772 142 090  0.00%

Ordinary shares in issue (‘000) (excl.
treasury shares)

(iv, v)

   771 095 918   (74 331 920)   696 763 998  -9.64%

Weighted average number of ordinary
shares in issue (‘000) (excl. treasury
shares)

(iv, v)

   757 559 000   (74 331 920)   683 227 080  -9.81%

Diluted weighted average number of
ordinary shares in issue (‘000) (excl.
treasury shares)

(iv, v)

   762 481 000   (74 331 920)   688 149 080  -9.75%

Notes:

i. The “Before” financial information has been extracted without

adjustment from the unaudited, unreviewed, published results of

Trustco for the six months ended 30 September 2013.

ii. Interest income foregone (calculated using an interest rate of 5%

per annum) on the cash utilised to settle the Rencap call option

purchase consideration of N$67 642 047.20, this adjustment will not

have a continuing effect;

iii. Reduction in taxation paid as a result of note ii above (calculated

using a corporate tax rate of 34%), this adjustment will not have a

continuing effect;